## 2018 Wings Over Water Wildlife Festival Refund Policy / Waiver of Liability

Refund Policy: Wings Over Water reserves the right to cancel a field trip, program or activity for any reason. In the event this becomes necessary, we will notify you and issue a refund. If trips are canceled, especially due to weather conditions, some may be rescheduled or relocated. If they cannot be rescheduled or relocated, they will be refunded. If a rescheduled trip conflicts with one for which you have already registered you may pick which trip you would like canceled and refunded. No refunds for foul weather except for trips canceled by Wings Over Water. Because WOW is a fundraising event we try to keep cancellations to a minimum. There is a 15% fee if you make a cancellation for any reason. Don't register for trips about which you are uncertain. Refunds are made by check AFTER WOW is complete. No-shows will not be refunded. There will be NO REFUNDS for trips canceled one week or less before the start of either portion of WOW. Donations are a great way to support your National Wildlife Refuges. If you absolutely must cancel your registration we welcome you to donate all or a portion of your fee. You will be mailed a donation receipt letter which may be usable on your federal tax return.

Waiver of Liability: As a registered participant in 2018 Wings Over Water I hereby waive any right to sue (or present any claim) by myself, my heirs or representatives for damages which occur during or in association with Wings Over Water where such damages are caused in whole or in part by the acts of omission (negligent or otherwise) of the WOW Steering Committee or any of the sponsoring organizations, locations, businesses or the members, officers, agents or employees of such entities. I am fully aware of the potential hazards associated with the WOW activities, such as hiking, kayaking, canoeing, motor vehicle use, catered food, and all other activities. I voluntarily assume all risk of property damage, personal injury, or death sustained by me or any minor children during the event. By signing below I agree with the terms of the Refund Policy and Waiver of Liability as outlined above.

Name (Print):	Signature:
Name (Print):	Signature:

This page must be signed by each participant and each minor participant's parent or guardian prior to participating in any activity.

Please return by fax, 252-473-1668, attention: Wings Over Water. Or, email to wow@coastalwildliferefuge.com or mail, Wings Over Water, PO Box 1808, Manteo, NC 27954. Questions? 252-216-9464